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NPU 

 
 

Chairperson 

 
 

Location 

 
 

Date 

 
 

Planner 

 
 

Zoning Contact 

 
 
 

A 

 

 
W. Brinkley Dickerson, Jr. 

 (404) 885-3822 
wbdnatl@gmail.com   

 
 

 
Atlanta Speech School 

3160 Northside Pkwy NW 
Atlanta, GA 30327 

 

 
 
 

First Tuesday 
7:00pm 

 
 

Sushmita Arjyal 
(404) 865-8472 

sarjyal@AtlantaGa.Gov 
 

 
 
 
 

Nina Schwartz 
 (404) 697-6857 

ninaschwartz@comcast.net  

 
 
 

B 

 

 
Nancy Bliwise 

 (404) 727-4170 
nancy.bliwise@emory.edu 

 
 
 

Cathedral of St. Phillip 
2744 Peachtree Rd NW 

Atlanta, GA 30305 

 
 
 
 

First Tuesday 
7:00pm 

 
 

Jessica Lavandier 
(404) 865-8522 

jlavandier@AtlantaGa.Gov  

 
 

 
Bill Murray 

bill.murray@bhhsgeorgia.com  

 
 

 

C 

 
Zack Gober 

(404) 931-7887 
zgober@lavista.com  

 
 

Trinity Presbyterian Church 
3003 Howell Mill Rd NW 
Building B, Room 110 

Atlanta, GA 30327 

 
 
 

First Tuesday 
7:00pm 

 

 
Alex Deus 

(404) 330-0154 
adeus@AtlantaGa.gov 

 

 

Zack Gober 
(404) 931-7887 

zgober@lavista.com 

 
 
 

D 

 
 

 

James “Jim” Martin 
 (404) 894-6794 

james.martin@me.gatech.edu  

The Agape Youth & Family 
Center 

2210 Marietta Blvd NW 
Atlanta, GA 30318 

 
 

 

Fourth 
Tuesday 
7:30pm 

 
 

 

Nate Hoelzel 
(404) 330-6724 

nhoelzel@AtlantaGa.Gov  

 

 
 

James “Jim” Martin 
 (404) 894-6794 

James.martin@me.gatech.edu  
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NPU Chairperson Location Date Planner Zoning Contact 

 
 
 

E 

 

 
Nabil Hammam 
 (404) 886-8448 

nabilhammam@yahoo.com & 
npue.whitney@gmail.com  

 
 
 

Peachtree Christian Church 
1580 Peachtree St NE  

Atlanta, GA 30309 

 
 
 
 

First Tuesday 
6:30pm 

 
 
 

Monique Forte 
(404) 546-0196 

mbforte@AtlantaGa.Gov 
 

 

 
Nabil Hammam 
 (404) 886-8448 

nabilhammam@yahoo.com & 
npue.whitney@gmail.com  

 
 
 

F 

 

 

Debbie Skopczynski 
 (404) 874-7483  

chair@npufatlanta.org  

 
 

 

Hillside Facility 
1301 Monroe Dr NE  
Atlanta, GA 30306 

 
 
 
 

Third Monday 
7:00pm 

 
 

Doug Young 
(404) 330-6702 

dyoung@AtlantaGa.Gov  

 

 

 
 

Debbie Skopczynski 
 (404) 874-7483  

chair@npufatlanta.org 

 
 
 
 

G 

 

Ola Reynolds 
(404) 558-4117 

npug74mhj@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 

Fire Station #28, 
1925 Hollywood Rd NW 

Atlanta, GA 30318 

 
 
 

Third 
Thursday 
7:00pm 

 

 

Amy Bradbury 
(404) 330-6117 

abradbury@AtlantaGa.Gov  

 

Robbie Burr 
 (404) 794-4321 

rburratlanta@earthlink.net  

 
 
 
 

H 

 
 
 
 

R. R. Harris 
678.278.9767   

harrischairnpuh@gmail.com  
 

 
 
 
 
 

C.T. Martin Natatorium and 
Recreation Center 

3201 Martin Luther King, Jr. 
Dr SW 

Atlanta, Georgia 30311 
 

 
 

 

First Thursday 
7:00pm 

 
 

Susan Coleman 
(404) 546-0113 

sucoleman@AtlantaGa.Gov 
 

 

R. R. Harris 
678.278.9767   

harrischairnpuh@gmail.com  
 

 

https://www.atlantaga.gov/government/departments/planning-community-development
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NPU Chairperson Location Date Planner Zoning Contact 

 
 
 

I 

 
 
 
 

Eunice Glover 
 (404) 840-0827 

chair.npui@gmail.com 

 
C.T. Martin Natatorium and 

Recreation Center 
3201 Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Dr SW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30311 

 

 
 
 

Third 
Wednesday 

7:00pm 

Keyetta Holmes 
(404) 546-0166 

kmholmes@AtlantaGa.Gov 

 
 

Creighton Fearrington 
404-510-0701 

cr8ton1@yahoo.com 

 
 

 

J 

 
 

Keona Jones 
(678) 683-8946 

Chair@NPUJAtlanta.com   

 
 

Frederick Douglass High 
School 

225 H. E. Holmes Dr NW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30318 

 
 
 

Fourth 
Tuesday 
7:00pm 

 
 
 

Chidochashe Baker 
404-330-6522 

cbaker@AtlantaGa.gov 
 

 
 

Benjamin Norman 
678-591-3887 

Zoning@NPUJAtlanta.com  

 
 

 

K 
Brian Smith 

404-772-8744 
npukatlanta@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 

City of Refuge 
1300 Joseph E Boone Blvd 

NW Atlanta, GA 30314 

 

 
 
 

Third Tuesday 
6:30pm 

 
 
 

Tshaka Warren 
(404) 330-6605 

twarren@AtlantaGa.Gov 

 
Brian Smith 

404-772-8744 
npukatlanta@gmail.com 

 
 
 

L 

 
 

Jennifer McIntosh  
 (678) 561-2202  

chair@npuLatlanta.org  

 
 

YMCA of Metro Atlanta 
569 M.L.K. Jr. Drive NW 

Atlanta, GA 30314 
 

 
 

Second 
Tuesday 
6:30pm 

 
 

Lenise Lyons 
(404) 330-6778 

llyons@atlantaga.gov  
 

 
 

Collete Haywood 
(678) 561-2202  

Colette.haywood@gmail.com  

 

https://www.atlantaga.gov/government/departments/planning-community-development
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NPU Chairperson Location Date Planner Zoning Contact 

 
 
 

M 
Rebecca Rice 

 (858) 248-1259 
chair@npumatlanta.org  

 

Loudermilk Conference 
Center 

40 Courtland St NE 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

 

Fourth 
Monday 
6:15pm 

Matt Adams 
(404) 330-6201 

mdadams@AtlantaGa.Gov 

Ross Wallace 
706-296-3063 

ross.c.wallace@gmail.com 

 
 
 

N 
Christopher Leerssen 

 (404) 226-4219 
npunchair@gmail.com  

Little 5 Points Community 
Center 

1083 Austin Ave NE 
Atlanta, GA 30307 

Fourth 
Thursday 
7:00pm 

Kemberli Sargent 
(404) 546-0188 

Ksargent@atlantaga.gov 

Christopher Leerssen 
 (404) 226-4219 

npunchair@gmail.com 

 
 
 

O 

 
 

Daniel Rice 
706-247-3561 

chair@atlantanpuo.org 

 
 

Bessie Branham Recreation 
Center 

2051 Delano Dr NE 
Atlanta, GA 30317 

 
 
 

Fourth 
Tuesday 
6:30pm 

 
 

Racquel Jackson 
(404) 546-1984 

rtjackson@AtlantaGa.Gov   

 
Daniel Rice 

706-247-3561 
chair@atlantanpuo.org 

Zoning@atlantanpuo.org 

 
 
 

P 
Reginald Rushin 
 (470) 363-9086 

rushinr58@gmail.com  

Ben Hill Christian Church 
4099 Sunset Dr SW 
Atlanta, GA 30331 

First Monday 
7:00pm 

 
 

Nicole Mitchell 
(404) 865-8861 

nymitchell@AtlantaGa.Gov 

Reginald Rushin 
 (470) 363-9086 

rushinr58@gmail.com 

https://www.atlantaga.gov/government/departments/planning-community-development
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NPU 

 
Chairperson 

 
Location 

 
Date 

 
Planner Zoning Contact 

 
 
 
 

Q 

 

 

Eric Toomer 
 (770) 823-1339 

eric.toomer@gmail.com 

 
 

Quality Living 
Services Senior Center 
4001 Danforth Rd SW 

Atlanta, GA 30331 

 
 
 

Third 
Thursday 
7:00pm 

 

 
Krishanna Newton 

(404) 330-6065 
knewton@AtlantaGa.Gov  

 

 
 

Pinkie Toomer 
 (770) 823-1339 

pinkie.toomer@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 

R 

 
 

 
 

Annsonita Robinson 
 (404) 509-5111 

npur.exc@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 

Adams Park Recreation 
Center 

1620 Delowe Dr SW  
Atlanta, GA 30311 

 

 
 
 

First 
Wednesday 

7:00pm 

 
 
 

Tony McNeal 
(404) 546-6232 

mmcneal@atlantaga.gov 

 
 
 
 

Renette L. Scott 
rscott2k@bellsouth.net 

 
 
 
 

S 

 

 
 

Nick Hess 
 (404) 457-5293 
chair@npu-s.org  

 

 
 
 

Vicars Community Center 
838 Cascade Rd SW 
Atlanta, GA 30311 

 
 
 

Third 
Thursday 
7:00pm 

 
 
 

Chris McIntosh 
(404) 546-1896 

CMcIntosh@AtlantaGa.Gov 

 
 

Karen Babino 
(770) 912-3922 

krbabino@gmail.com 

 

 
 
 
 

T 

 
 

Kimberly Scott 
678-913-4664 

kimscottmanagement@gmail.com  

 
 

Lee & White St Community 
Room 

1000 White St SW,  
Atlanta, GA 30310 

 

 
 

Second 
Wednesday 

7:00pm 

 
 

Lori Leland 
(404) 330-6143 

lleland@AtlantaGa.Gov  

 
 

Walter Slaton 
 (404) 409-3932 

wslaton@gmail.com  

 

https://www.atlantaga.gov/government/departments/planning-community-development
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NPU Chairperson Location Date Planner Zoning Contact 

 
 

 

V 

 
 

Columbus Ward 
 (404) 797-1195 

columbus@peoplestown.com  

 
 
 
 

Location Varies 

 
 
 

Second 
Monday 
7:00pm 

 
Nathan Brown 
(404) 865-8551 

nathanbrown@AtlantaGa.Gov 
 

Columbus Ward 
 (404) 797-1195 

columbus@peoplestown.com 

 
 
 

W 

 

Johnathan Barhite 
(404) 482-0038 

leadership@npu-w.org  

 
Village Church of East Atlanta 

1231 Glenwood Ave SE 
Atlanta, Georgia 30316 
(retail space adjacent to 

Village Fitness) 
 

Fourth 
Wednesday 

7:30pm 

Christian Olteanu 
(404) 330-6961 

colteanu@AtlantaGa.Gov 
 

 
 

Andy Schneggenburger 
474 Haas Avenue, SE 

Atlanta GA 30316 
404-921-4256  

aschneg@bellsouth.net 

 
 
 

X 

 
 

Zachary Adriaenssens 
 (404) 985-9660 

zadriaenssens3@gmail.com 

 
 

Metropolitan Library 
1332 Metropolitan Pkwy SW 

Atlanta, GA 30310 

 
 

 
Second 
Monday 
7:00pm 

 
 

Nate Hoelzel 
(404) 330-6724 

nhoelzel@AtlantaGa.Gov  

 
Zachary Adriaenssens 

 (404) 985-9660 
zadriaenssens3@gmail.com 

 
 
 

Y 

 
Chris McCord 

 (404) 822-9692 
secretarynpuy@gmail.com 

 

 
 

The John Birdine 
Neighborhood Center 

215 Lakewood Way SW 
Atlanta, GA  30315 

 
 
 

Third Monday 
7:00pm 

 
Jordan Williams 

404.330.6306 

jgwilliams@atlantaga.gov 

 

 
Chris McCord 

 (404) 822-9692 
secretarynpuy@gmail.com 

 

https://www.atlantaga.gov/government/departments/planning-community-development
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NPU Chairperson Location Date Planner Zoning Contact 

 
 
 
 

Z 

 
Anne Phillips 

 (404) 791-1434 
anne.phillips@bellsouth.net 

 

 
 
 

Rosel Fann Recreation Center 
365 Cleveland Ave SE 

Atlanta, GA  30354 
 

 
 

Fourth 
Monday 
7:00pm 

 
 
 

Thomas Otoo 
(404) 865-8856 

totoo@AtlantaGa.Gov 
 

 
Shirley Nichols 
 (404) 361-0491 

wanat@peoplepc.com 
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APAB 

(Atlanta Planning 
Advisory Board) 

 
 
 
 

 

President Location Date Planner 

 
 
 

Debbie Skopczynski 
 (404) 874-7483  

apabatlanta@gmail.com  
 

 
 

Atlanta City Hall  
Committee Room #1 

55 Trinity Ave SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

 

 
 
 

Third Saturday 
10:00am  

 
 

Samantha Terry 
(404) 546-0158 

SNTerry@AtlantaGa.Gov 

 

https://www.atlantaga.gov/government/departments/planning-community-development
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